I N S T A L L A T I O N
and
OPERATION MANUAL
Table of Contents
i
Chapter 1. Introduction … … … … … … … .......................... 1
1.0 Introduction … … … … … … … … … … … … … … ............. 1
1.1 Functional Description … … … … … … ..… … .................. 2

Appendix A: Cable Definitions
50 G703E1 Feb. 2000
A.9  Cable Ordering Information
MODEL Description Order No.
H6-EXT DB25-M to DB25-F 1 meter (RS-530) 58-D2MD2F005
232CON-M DB25-M to DB25-M 1 meter (RS-530) 58-D2MD2M000
V35CON2-M DB25-M to MB34-M 1 meter (V.35) 58-D2MM3M001
V35CON2-F DB25-M to MB34-F 1 meter (V.35) 58-D2MM3F001
449CON-M DB25-M to DB37-M 1 meter (RS-449) 58-D2MD3M000
449CON-F DB25-M to DB37-F 1 meter (RS-449) 58-D2MD3F000
X21-DTE/M DB25-M to DB15-M 1 meter (X.21 DTE) 58-D1MD2M003
X21-DTE/F DB25-M to DB15-F 1 meter (X.21 DTE) 58-D1FD2M003
X21-DCE/M DB25-M to DB15-M 1 meter (X.21 DCE) 58-D1MD2M004
X21-DCE/F DB25-M to DB15-F 1 meter (X.21 DCE) 58-D1FD2M004
51 G703E1 Feb. 2000
Megatel Industries
Attn : Technical Support Division
From Company: